澎湖縣西嶼鄉外垵國小104學年第2學期   領域彈性節數表

	領域

年級
	語文
	數學
	生活
	健康與體育
	綜合活動
	領域節數
	彈性時間
	合計
	備註

	
	國語
	英語
	鄉土語
	
	自然與生活科技
	社

會
	藝術人文
	健康
	體育
	輔導活動
	團體活動
	鄉土教育
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	美勞
	音樂
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	一年級
	5
	
	1
	3
	7
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	20
	3
	23
	

	二年級
	5
	
	1
	3
	7
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	20
	3
	23
	

	三年級
	5
	1
	1
	3
	3
	3
	2
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1
	25
	5
	30
	

	四年級
	5
	1
	1
	3
	3
	3
	2
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1
	25
	5
	30
	

	五年級
	5
	2
	1
	4
	3
	3
	2
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1
	27
	4
	31
	

	六年級
	5
	2
	1
	4
	3
	3
	2
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1
	27
	4
	31
	

	
	168
	


附件三








